Declaration of Authorization

We

Name: Razer Inc.

Address: 9 Pasteur, Suite 100

City: Irvine State: California Country: United States

Declare that:

Name Representative of agent: Ms. Rose Liu

Agent Company name: BTL Inc.

Address: No.3 Jinshagang 1st Road, Shixia, Dalang Town

City: Dong Guan Country: China

is authorized to apply for Certification and signing related documents of the following product(s), including 731 form(s):

Product description: Wi-Fi 6E BT 5.2 M.2 2230 Module

Type designation: QCNFA765 Trademark: Qualcomm

FCC ID: RWO-RZ090368QCNFA

on our behalf.

Johnsen Tia

Title: Senior Director, Regulatory & Compliance

Date: 2022-01-24

Razer Inc.

9 Pasteur, Suite 100, California, United States